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2486 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE,  No. 93 23 JULY 2013 
TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2013/24 

Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 13th August 2013 

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an 
objection should do so in writing, to the New Zealand Customs Service, Att: Valuation, Origin and Classification section, PO Box 29, Shortland Street, Auckland 1140, E-mail 
voc@customs.govt.nz, before 13th August 2013. All submissions should include: 

 – the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; 
 – the Tariff item; and 
 – Reference number. 
2 All submissions from local New Zealand manufacturers should include: 
 – the range of suitable alternative goods made locally in New Zealand; 
 – the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the locally produced or manufactured good is a suitable alternative); 
 – present and potential output; 
 – details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the New Zealand 

Customs Service quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

SCHEDULE

 Part Appn. *Category 
Tariff  Name and Address  2 Ref. of 
Item Proposed Tariff Concession of Applicant Ref. No. Appn. 

0811.90.19 88 tonnes of organic blueberries (frozen and certified) for own use in  Omaha Blueberries Limited 99 310084H IM 
 manufacturing by Omaha Blueberries for the period 1 September 2013 to  89 Jones Road 
 31 January 2014 OMAHA 0986 

60.01) Knitted fabrics Charles Parsons NZ Limited 99 310082A IM 
60.04) Ref: PB12120 “Sandpit”; 60% polyester, 36% cotton, 4% lurex – 5,000m2 525 Rosebank Road 
60.05) Ref: PB12666 “Mojo”; 50% wool, 40% acrylic, 10% alpaca – 5,000m2 Avondale 
60.06) Ref: PB12649 “Harrier”; 100% polyester – 3,000m2 AUCKLAND 1026 
 Ref: PB12570 “Pisces”; 56% cotton, 40% polyester, 4% spandex – 3,000m2

 Ref: PB12569 “Melodrama”; 56% cotton, 40% polyester, 4% spandex – 2,000m2

8479.89.00 Rapid roll doors with “Push-Pull” drive system using a lateral toothed driving strap  Alba Consultants Ltd 99 310064C A 
 and closing at speeds of not less than 0.4m/sec 1050 Paparata Road 

PAPAKURA 2583 

• Category of Application: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  M – Modification of Existing Concession 
  W – Withdrawal of Concession 
  + – Denotes amendment or addition 

Dated at Auckland this 18th day of July 2013. S.C. GREEN, New Zealand Customs Service. 
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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 24) 2013 

I, Suzanne Carol Green, Operations Manager Client Services, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby: 

(a) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice Tariff concessions for which application was made. 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Tariff Concessions Declined 

 Tariff     Ref.  
 Item Proposed  Tariff Concession    No.  

 6402.20.11)  Footwear, with outer soles and uppers of rubber or plastics, with upper straps or thongs assembled   310031G 
 6402.20.19) to the sole by means of plugs 

Category of Approval: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  GT – Goods in Transit 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  M – Modification of Existing Concession 
  X – Administrative Amendment 

Declined applications listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

A request for a decision to be reconsidered must be lodged with Customs within 20 working days of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand
Gazette.

Dated at Auckland this 18th day of July 2013. S.C. GREEN, New Zealand Customs Service. 


